


ENROLLED 
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FOR 

H. B. 4252 

(BY DELEGATES SEACRIST, BEANE, EVANS, CLEMENTS AND COMPTON) 

[Passed March 12, 1998; in effect from passage.] 

AN ACT finding and declaring certain claims against the state 
and its agencies to be moral obligations of the state and 
directing the auditor to issue warrants for · the payment 
thereof. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

CLAIMS AGAINST THE STATE. 

§ 1. Finding and declaring certain claims against the 
department of administration; division of corrections; 
and supreme court of appeals; to be moral obligations 
of the state and directing payments thereof. 

1 The Legislature has heretofore made findings of fact 
2 that the state has received the benefit of the commodities 
3 received and/or services rendered by certain claimants 
4 herein and has considered these claims against the state, 
5 and agencies thereof, which have arisen due to 
6 overexpenditures of the departmental appropriations by 
7 officers of such state spending units, such claims having 
8 been previously considered by the court of claims which 
9 also f6und that the state has received the benefit of the 

10 commodities received and/or services rendered by the 
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11 claimants, but were denied by the court of claims on the 
12 purely statutory grounds that to allow such claims would 
13 be condoning illegal acts contrary to the laws of the state. 
14 The Legislature pursuant to its findings of fact and also by 
1 5 the adoption of the findings of fact by the court of claims 
16 as its own, and, while not condoning such illegal acts, 
1 7 hereby declares it to be the moral obligation of the state to 
18 pay these claims in the amounts specified below, and 
19 directs the auditor to issue warrants upon receipt of 
2 0  properly executed requisitions supported by itemized 

21 invoices, statements or other satisfactory documents as 
22  required by section ten, article three, chapter twelve of the 
23 code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-
24 one as amended, for the payments thereof out of any fund 
25 appropriated and available for the purpose. 

26 (a) Claim against the Department of Administration: 

27 (TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND) 

2 8 (1) Division of Highways . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 3 3 7. 09 

2 9 (b) Claims against the Division of Corrections: 

30 (TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND) 

31 ( 1) Braxton County Memorial Hospital . . $ 254.25 

32 (2) Charleston Area Medical Center .... $ 9,833.63 

3 3 (3) Correctional Medical Services, Inc. . . $117,930.1 0 

34 (4) Robert J. Crisalli, M.D. . .......... $ 2,5 00.00 

35 (5) Davis Memorial Hospital . . . . . . . . . . $ 92.00 

36 (6) Greenbrier Anesthesia Services, Inc. $ 528.00 

37 (7) Greenbrier Valley Urology Associates $ 311.00 

38 (8) Guardian Angel Ambulance Service $ 5 03.00 

39 (9) John Henderson, M.D . ............ $ 1,626.00 

4 0  (1 0) Henshaw Orthopedics, Inc . ......... $ 6,188.00 

41 (11) Horizon Mobile Health Services . . . . . $ 5,630.67 

42 (12) Ray L. Jones, D.O. . .............. $ 96 0.00 
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43 (13) Kanawha County Erner. Ambulance 
44 Authority . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$ 

45 (14) Stanley S. Masilamani, M.D. . . . . . . . . $ 

273.00 

92.00 

46 (15) Mercer County Commission ........ $ 493.68 

4 7 (16) Joseph A. Noronha, M.D. . . . . . . . . . . $ 2,64 0.00 

48 (17) Parkersburg Anesthesia, Inc. . . . . . . . . $ 676.00 

49 (18) Preston Memorial Hospital . . . . . . . . . $ 

5 0 (19) Randolph County Emergency Squad $ 

51 (2 0) Samuel K. Roberts, M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . $ 

52 (21) Rose Associated Radiologists, Inc. . . . . $ 

5 3 (22) Robert Rose, M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 

438.5 0 

826.66 

843.00 

.. 74.00 

345.00 

54 (23) UHA Dental Practice ........ ; . . . . . $ 5,56 0.00 

5 5 (24) Unite? Hospital Center. . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 1,642.1 0 

56 (25) University Health Associates ........ $ 46,725.55 

57 (26) West Virginia University 
58 Hospitals,Inc., .................. $ 1,63 0.32 

59 (27) Wexford Health Sources, Inc . ....... $11 0,265.42 

6 0  (28) C. Stephen High, M.D. . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 236.00 

61 (c) Claim against the Supreme Court of Appeals: 

62 (TO BE PAI D FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUN D) 

63 (1) James M. Casey . .................. $ 297.00 
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